
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022051-2024 

Contract

GIS software and licence provision

SES Water

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022051

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047e1e  

Published 17 July 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SES Water

London Road, 64-68 London Road

Redhill

RH1 1LG

Email

tenders@seswater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7900719180

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022051-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022051-2024
mailto:tenders@seswater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.seswater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GIS software and licence provision

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38221000 - Geographic information systems (GIS or equivalent)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement exercise is for the selection of the GIS software for use by field /job
management/ planning teams only. This does NOT include implementation at this stage.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.seswater.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Main site or place of performance

Surrey, East and West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement exercise is for the selection of the GIS software for use by field /job
management/ planning teams only. This does NOT include implementation at this stage.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

On Prem or Managed service

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-174363

/Notice/174363-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

GIS Software and licence provision

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £900,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £900,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=876111433

 GO Reference: GO-2024717-PRO-26913456

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SES Water

64-68, London Road

Redhill

RH1 1LG

Email

tenders@seswater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7900719180

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=876111433
mailto:tenders@seswater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:03:55+0100
	TCPDF




